

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27539/2009

MAHAVEER PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNNA RAM RAJBHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 15/03/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Praveen Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.
Mr. D.K. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 has appeared. Counter affidavit,
if any, shall be filed within four weeks. There is no
satisfactory service of notice on Respondent No.2.
Hence, issue fresh notice to Respondent Nos. 2 to 5 by
Registered Post AD. Counsel for the Petitioner is
directed to comply with the Office Report regarding
non-filing of process fee and spare copies within two

.....2/-

ITEM No. 98 - 2 -

weeks, failing which the matter be listed before the
Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non prosecution. In case
of compliance, await service of notice and the matter
be listed on 23.04.2010.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar