

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27539/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 18/05/2009 in SA No. 65/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

MAHAVEER PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNNA RAM RAJBHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 26/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, Adv. for
Mr. Praveen Agrawal, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Deepak Singh, Adv.
Mr. Suresh Kumar Sharma, Adv. for
Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLearned counsel for the petitioner says that
he has filed process fee and spare copies of the
special leave petition.

Delay in filing the same is condoned.

Fresh notice be issued to unserved
respondent nos. 2 to 5, returnable in 12 weeks,
dasti in addition is permitted.It shall be the petitioner's duty to serve
the unserved respondents within 12 weeks failing
which special leave petition shall stand
automatically dismissed.(Manmohan Rawat)
Sr. P.A.(Sneh Lata Sharma)
Court Master